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/ CPSA
Scores by Class / Category

Club : Holmes Chapel Shooting Ground Competition : 100 Reg DTL
Discipline : DTL Date : 23/02/2025 09:00 - 23/02/2025 17:00
AA

Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25 25 25

# |T/0 Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 Shaun EE100330 AA Senior 25/ 24, 25 24 98/ 100
Gardener Mens 73/ 71 75 72 291 / 300
2 Daniel Price EE133087 |AA Senior 25| 24| 24| 25 98/ 100
Mens 72 71 71 74 288 / 300
3 Christopher EE43566 AA Veteran 23 24, 24 24 95/ 100
Moule Mens 69 68 70 71 278 / 300
4 David EE122880 AA Veteran 25/ 24, 22| 24 95/ 100
Priestman Mens 74/ 68 64| 70 276/ 300
5 Keith Bond EE6792 AA Veteran 23| 24, 24| 25 96/ 100
Mens 66 68 71 70 275/ 300
6 Jamie EE148305 AA Senior 24, 25 22| 24 95/ 100
Marshman Mens 70 72/ 62| 70 274 / 300
7 Peter Relph EE105605 AA Senior 22| 25 24| 22 93/ 100
Mens 64 71 70 62 267 / 300
8 Alan Evans WW2241 AA Senior 22 23 21 24 90/ 100
Mens 62 68 59 69 258 / 300
9 Ray Sutton EE45163 AA Veteran 23/ 23 23 21 90/ 100
Mens 65 64 67 60 256/ 300
10 Colin Heathcote EE16429 AA Veteran 21 21, 19| 24 85/ 100

Mens 63| 63 55 71 252/ 300
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Clay Pigeon Shooting Association

A
Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25 25 25
# T/0 Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 David EE128142 A Senior 25/ 24, 25| 24 98/ 100
Whitehead Mens 73, 700 72 69 284 / 300
2= Alan Davies WW1962 A Veteran 23 25 24| 23 95/ 100
Mens 67| 75 71 68 281 / 300
2= Paul Sant EE125165 A Senior 25| 24, 24 23 96/ 100
Mens 74 69 70/ 68 281/ 300
4 John Reilly EE42743 A Veteran 23 22| 25 24 94/ 100
Mens 68 65 74 68 275/ 300
5 Mark Child EE128471 A Veteran 24, 25 22| 22 93/ 100
Mens 71 73 64 65 273/ 300
6 Neil Farnsworth |[EE128472 (A Veteran 24, 23 25| 23 95/ 100
Mens 71 65 71/ 65 272 / 300
7 Tom Devaney \WW663 A Veteran 23| 24, 21 25 93/ 100
Mens 67/ 69 61 74 271/ 300
8= John Barnett EE6247 A Veteran 23 22 24| 22 91/ 100
Mens 69 66 72 62 269 / 300
8= Steven Smith |[EE145336 A Senior 24, 21 22| 24 91/ 100
Mens 71 63 66 69 269 / 300
10= John Tennison |EE124363 A Veteran 24| 21 22 24 91/ 100
Mens 71 62 64 71 268 / 300
10= Joshua Kind EE147384 A Junior 22| 23, 23 25 93/ 100
Mens 62| 67 67 72 268 / 300
12 Will Palmer WW5 A Veteran 24| 231 25 24 96/ 100
Mens 68/ 65 68 66 267 / 300
13 John Simmons |[EE103493 |A Senior 21 24 24| 21 90/ 100
Mens 61 70 71 60 262 / 300
14 Russell Thomas (WW1427 A Veteran 21 22 24 21 88/ 100
Mens 62 62 70 60 254 / 300
15= John Bailey EE85488 A Veteran 22| 24, 21 24 91/ 100
Mens 62| 67 58 66 253 / 300
15= Stewart EE149259 A Veteran 22| 21 21 24 88/ 100
Wakefield Mens 63| 61 59 70 253 / 300
17 |Yes 'Steven Dutton |EE482 A Senior 21 23 21| 21 86/ 100
Mens 61 66 62 63 252/ 300
18 Chris Bushell EE37684 A Veteran 23 17, 22| 21 83/ 100

Mens 68 50 62 63 243/ 300
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Clay Pigeon Shooting Association

B
Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25 25 25
# T/0 Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 Sarah Milroy EE132049 B Senior 22 25 22| 25 94 / 100
Ladies 64 72 65 75 276/ 300
2 Yes |Rhys Evans WW3112 B Junior 24, 25 23| 21 93/ 100
Mens 68/ 75 65 61 269 / 300
3 Brian EE130305 B Veteran 20/ 24, 23 25 92/ 100
Whitehead Mens 58/ 67 68/ 72 265/ 300
4= Alan Hall EE103963 B Veteran 24, 18 23 25 90/ 100
Mens 71 53 63 73 260/ 300
4= Chris Holden EE135113 B Veteran 23/ 200 23| 23 89/ 100
Mens 67 58 67 68 260/ 300
6 David Owen WW2824 B Senior 21 24 22| 22 89/ 100
Mens 63| 70 65 61 259 / 300
7 Roy McGovern |EE124989 B Veteran 21 24, 23 23 91/ 100
Mens 61| 64 68 65 258 / 300
8 Emrys Roberts \WW280 B Veteran 200 21 23 21 85/ 100
Mens 60 63 66 63 252/ 300
9 John Owen EE136022 B Veteran 22/ 18 24| 23 87/ 100
Mens 65 50 69 65 249 / 300
10 Caroline EE130306 B Veteran 22| 19 22 21 84 / 100
Whitehead Ladies 66 55 66 61 248 / 300
11= Jane EE105606 B Senior 23 21, 20 21 85/ 100
Hitchmough Ladies 67 62 58/ 59 246 / 300
11= |Yes |Philip Jesson EE4524 B Veteran 23] 22/ 21 19 85/ 100
Mens 66/ 65 61 54 246 / 300
13 Michael Dale EE40632 B Veteran 19 21 22 22 84/ 100
Mens 55/ 62/ 64 64 245/ 300
14 John Hindle EE147340 B Senior 21 23 17| 22 83/ 100
Mens 62 67 48| 64 241/ 300
15 Richard Thomas |WW2745 B Veteran 22| 21 18 21 82/ 100
Mens 63| 61 53 61 238 / 300
16 Mr CK Hollowell |[EE8683 B Veteran 19 23/ 19 20 81/ 100
Mens 56/ 65 55/ 57 233/ 300
17 Andrew Milroy |EE147396 B Senior 24, 18 20| 18 80/ 100
Mens 70, 50, 57 54 231/ 300
18 Neil Passey EE143173 B Veteran 200 21 17/ 21 79/ 100

Mens 57 61 49 61 228 / 300
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Clay Pigeon Shooting Association

C
Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25 25/ 25
# |T/0 Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 Yes |David Brent EE118283 |C Senior 25/ 21 22 24 92/ 100
Mens 74 61 64 72 271/ 300
2 Paul Harrison EE106360 C Veteran 18 23| 21 23 85/ 100
Mens 52/ 67 61 68 248 / 300
3 Ian Palmer EE84226 C Veteran 20 24, 22| 20 86/ 100
Mens 58/ 65 63 58 244 / 300
4 S Vella EE66462 C Veteran 22, 23 22 17 84/ 100
Mens 64 68 64 46 242 / 300
5 Emlyn Davies |WW1414 C Veteran 23| 22, 20/ 18 83/ 100
Mens 66 64 59 50 239/ 300
6 Phillip Terry EE72735 C Veteran 21 17, 20| 22 80/ 100
Mens 59 49 55 64 227 / 300
7 Geoffrey Dean |EE145226 C Veteran 17, 20/ 21 20 78 / 100
Mens 48 59| 604 58 225/ 300
8 Diana Barnett |EE38494 C Veteran 166 15 23 20 74/ 100
Ladies 48/ 45 68 59 220/ 300
9 Nicola Young EE139017 |C Senior 16 18 16 18 68/ 100
Ladies 46| 53| 47 53 199 / 300
10 |Yes |Keith Jones EE133261 C Veteran 14 14 20 16 64 / 100

Mens 40 41 57 46 184 / 300
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Junior
Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25 25/ 25
# T/0 |Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 Yes Rhys Evans WW3112 B Junior 24 25 23 21 93/ 100
Mens 68 75 65 61 269/ 300
2 Joshua Kind EE147384 A Junior 22 23 23 25 93/ 100

Mens 62 67 67 72 268 / 300
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Ladies
Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25| 25/ 25
# T/0 Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 Sarah Milroy EE132049 B Senior 22 25 22| 25 94 / 100
Ladies 64 72 65 75 276 / 300
2 Caroline EE130306 B Veteran 22| 19 22| 21 84/ 100
Whitehead Ladies 66 55 66 61 248 / 300
3 Jane EE105606 B Senior 23/ 21 20 21 85/ 100
Hitchmough Ladies 67/ 62 58| 59 246 / 300
4 Diana Barnett |EE38494 C Veteran 16 15/ 23| 20 74 / 100
Ladies 48, 45| 68 59 220/ 300
5 Nicola Young EE139017 |C Senior 16/ 18 16 18 68/ 100

Ladies 46, 53| 47| 53 199/ 300
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Mens

# T/0

10
11
12

13= |Yes

23

24=

26

27=

Name

Shaun
Gardener
Daniel Price
David
Whitehead
Alan Davies
Paul Sant
Christopher
Moule

David
Priestman
John Reilly
Keith Bond
Jamie
Marshman
Mark Child
Neil Farnsworth
David Brent
Tom Devaney
John Barnett
Rhys Evans
Steven Smith
John Tennison
Joshua Kind
Peter Relph
Will Palmer
Brian
Whitehead
John Simmons
Alan Hall
Chris Holden
David Owen

Alan Evans

Roy McGovern

CPSA
EE100330

EE133087

EE128142

WW1962

EE125165

EE43566

EE122880

EE42743

EE6792

EE148305

EE128471

EE128472

EE118283

WW663

EE6247

WW3112

EE145336

EE124363

EE147384

EE105605

WWS5

EE130305

EE103493

EE103963

EE135113

Ww2824

Ww2241

EE124989

Class
AA

AA

A

A

A

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA

Layout

Targets
Cat
Senior
Mens
Senior
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Junior
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Junior
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Senior
Mens
Senior
Mens
Veteran
Mens

1

25
73
25
72
25
73
23
67
25
74
23
69
25
74
23
68
23
66
24
70
24
71
24
71
25
74
23
67
23
69
24
68
24
71
24
71
22
62
22
64
24
68
20
58
21
61
24
71
23
67
21
63
22
62
21
61

25
75
24
71
25
72
24
71
24
70
24
70
22
64
25
74
24
71
22
62
22
64
25
71
22
64
21
61
24
72
23
65
22
66
22
64
23
67
24
70
25
68
23
68
24
71
23
63
23
67
22
65
21
59
23
68

>
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24
72
25
74
24
69
23
68
23
68
24
71
24
70
24
68
25
70
24
70
22
65
23
65
24
72
25
74
22
62
21
61
24
69
24
71
25
72
22
62
24
66
25
72
21
60
25
73
23
68
22
61
24
69
23
65

CPSA

Clay Pigeon Shooting Association

Total
98 /
291/
98 /
288 /
98 /
284 /
95/
281/
96 /
281/
95/
278 /
95/
276/
94 /
275/
96 /
275/
95/
274 /
93/
273/
95/
272/
92/
271/
93/
271/
91/
269 /
93/
269 /
91/
269 /
91/
268 /
93/
268 /
93/
267 /
96 /
267 /
92/
265 /
90/
262 /
90/
260 /
89/
260 /
89/
259/
90/
258 /
91/
258 /

100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
100
300
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Clay Pigeon Shooting Association
29 Ray Sutton EE45163 AA Veteran 23] 23 23 21 90/ 100
Mens 65/ 64 67 60 256 / 300
30 Russell Thomas (WW1427 A Veteran 21 22 24| 21 88/ 100
Mens 62| 62 70 60 254 / 300
31= John Bailey EE85488 A Veteran 22 24, 21| 24 91/ 100
Mens 62| 67 58 66 253 / 300
31= Stewart EE149259 A Veteran 22 21 21| 24 88/ 100
Wakefield Mens 63| 61 59 70 253 / 300
33= Colin Heathcote EE16429 AA Veteran 21 21 19| 24 85/ 100
Mens 63| 63 55 71 252 / 300
33= Emrys Roberts |WW280 B Veteran 200 21 23 21 85/ 100
Mens 60/ 63 66 63 252 / 300
33= |Yes |Steven Dutton |EE482 A Senior 21 23 21 21 86/ 100
Mens 61| 66 62 63 252 / 300
36 John Owen EE136022 B Veteran 22/ 18 24| 23 87/ 100
Mens 65/ 50 69 65 249 / 300
37 Paul Harrison EE106360 |C Veteran 18/ 23 21 23 85/ 100
Mens 52/ 67 61/ 68 248 / 300
38 Yes |Philip Jesson EE4524 B Veteran 23 22, 21 19 85/ 100
Mens 66/ 65 61 54 246 / 300
39 Michael Dale EE40632 B Veteran 19 21 22 22 84/ 100
Mens 55| 62/ 64| 64 245/ 300
40 Ian Palmer EE84226 C Veteran 200 24 22 20 86/ 100
Mens 58/ 65 63| 58 244 / 300
41 Chris Bushell EE37684 A Veteran 23 17, 22 21 83/ 100
Mens 68/ 50 62 63 243 / 300
42 S Vella EE66462 C Veteran 22, 23 22 17 84/ 100
Mens 64/ 68 64 46 242 / 300
43 John Hindle EE147340 B Senior 21 23 17 22 83/ 100
Mens 62| 67 48 64 241 / 300
44 Emlyn Davies Ww1414 C Veteran 23 22 20 18 83/ 100
Mens 66/ 64 59 50 239/ 300
45 Richard Thomas |WW2745 B Veteran 22| 21, 18 21 82/ 100
Mens 63| 61 53 61 238 / 300
46 Mr CK Hollowell |[EE8683 B Veteran 19 23 19 20 81/ 100
Mens 56/ 65 55/ 57 233/ 300
47 Andrew Milroy |EE147396 B Senior 24/ 18 20 18 80/ 100
Mens 70, 50, 57 54 231/ 300
48 Neil Passey EE143173 B Veteran 200 21 17 21 79/ 100
Mens 57 61 49 61 228 / 300
49 Phillip Terry EE72735 C Veteran 21 17, 20| 22 80/ 100
Mens 59/ 49 55 64 227 / 300
50 Geoffrey Dean |EE145226 |C Veteran 17, 20/ 21 20 78 / 100
Mens 48 59| 60 58 225/ 300
51 Yes |Keith Jones EE133261 C Veteran 14 14 20 16 64/ 100

Mens 40, 41| 57 46 184 / 300
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Senior
Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25| 25/ 25
# T/0 |Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 Shaun EE100330 AA Senior 25/ 24 25 24 98/ 100
Gardener Mens 73 71 75 72 291/ 300
2 Daniel Price EE133087 |AA Senior 25| 24 24| 25 98/ 100
Mens 720 71 71 74 288 / 300
3 David EE128142 A Senior 25 24 25 24 98/ 100
Whitehead Mens 73/ 70 72/ 69 284 / 300
4 Paul Sant EE125165 |A Senior 25 24 24 23 96/ 100
Mens 74 69 70 68 281/ 300
5 Sarah Milroy EE132049 B Senior 22 25 22| 25 94 / 100
Ladies 64 72 65 75 276/ 300
6 Jamie EE148305 AA Senior 24, 25 22| 24 95/ 100
Marshman Mens 700 72 62/ 70 274 / 300
7 Yes |David Brent EE118283 C Senior 25| 21 22| 24 92/ 100
Mens 74, 61 64 72 271/ 300
8 Steven Smith |[EE145336 |A Senior 24 21 22 24 91/ 100
Mens 71 63 66 69 269 / 300
9 Peter Relph EE105605 AA Senior 22 25 24 22 93/ 100
Mens 64 71 70 62 267 / 300
10 John Simmons EE103493 A Senior 21 24 24| 21 90/ 100
Mens 61 70 71 60 262 / 300
11 David Owen WW2824 B Senior 21 24 22 22 89/ 100
Mens 63 70 65 61 259 / 300
12 Alan Evans WWwW2241 AA Senior 22| 23 21| 24 90/ 100
Mens 62 68 59 69 258 / 300
13 Yes |Steven Dutton |EE482 A Senior 21 23 21 21 86/ 100
Mens 61 66 62 63 252 / 300
14 Jane EE105606 B Senior 23/ 21 20 21 85/ 100
Hitchmough Ladies 67 62 58 59 246 / 300
15 John Hindle EE147340 B Senior 21 23 17| 22 83/ 100
Mens 62 67 48 64 241 / 300
16 Andrew Milroy |EE147396 B Senior 24/ 18 20/ 18 80/ 100
Mens 700 50 57 54 231/ 300
17 Nicola Young EE139017 |C Senior 16 18| 16 18 68/ 100

Ladies 46, 53| 47| 53 199/ 300
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Veteran
Layout 1 2 3 4
Targets| 25 25 25 25
# T/0 Name CPSA Class |Cat Total
1 Alan Davies WW1962 A Veteran 23| 25 24 23 95/ 100
Mens 67 75 71 68 281/ 300
2 Christopher EE43566 AA Veteran 23| 24, 24 24 95/ 100
Moule Mens 69/ 68 70 71 278 / 300
3 David EE122880 AA Veteran 25 24, 22| 24 95/ 100
Priestman Mens 74 68 64 70 276/ 300
4= John Reilly EE42743 A Veteran 23 22 25| 24 94/ 100
Mens 68 65 74 68 275/ 300
4= Keith Bond EE6792 AA Veteran 23 24 24| 25 96/ 100
Mens 66 68 71 70 275/ 300
6 Mark Child EE128471 A Veteran 24, 25 22| 22 93/ 100
Mens 71 73 64| 65 273/ 300
7 Neil Farnsworth |[EE128472 |A Veteran 24| 23, 25 23 95/ 100
Mens 71 65 71/ 65 272 / 300
8 Tom Devaney (WW663 A Veteran 23| 24 21 25 93/ 100
Mens 67 69 61 74 271/ 300
9 John Barnett EE6247 A Veteran 23| 22 24 22 91/ 100
Mens 69 66 72 62 269 / 300
10 John Tennison |EE124363 A Veteran 24| 21 22 24 91/ 100
Mens 71 62 64 71 268 / 300
11 Will Palmer WW5 A Veteran 24| 23| 25 24 96/ 100
Mens 68/ 65 68 66 267 / 300
12 Brian EE130305 B Veteran 20/ 24, 23 25 92/ 100
Whitehead Mens 58 67 68 72 265/ 300
13= Alan Hall EE103963 B Veteran 24, 18 23| 25 90/ 100
Mens 71 53 63 73 260/ 300
13= Chris Holden EE135113 B Veteran 23/ 200 23| 23 89/ 100
Mens 67 58 67 68 260/ 300
15 Roy McGovern |EE124989 B Veteran 21 24, 23 23 91/ 100
Mens 61| 64 68 65 258 / 300
16 Ray Sutton EE45163 AA Veteran 23] 23 23 21 90/ 100
Mens 65/ 64 67 60 256 / 300
17 Russell Thomas (WW1427 A Veteran 21 22 24| 21 88/ 100
Mens 62 62 70 60 254 / 300
18= John Bailey EE85488 A Veteran 22 24, 21| 24 91/ 100
Mens 62 67 58 66 253 / 300
18= Stewart EE149259 A Veteran 22| 21 21 24 88/ 100
Wakefield Mens 63| 61 59 70 253 / 300
20= Colin Heathcote EE16429 AA Veteran 21 21 19 24 85/ 100
Mens 63| 63 55 71 252 / 300
20= Emrys Roberts |WW280 B Veteran 200 21, 23 21 85/ 100
Mens 60 63 66 63 252/ 300
22 John Owen EE136022 B Veteran 22/ 18 24| 23 87/ 100
Mens 65 50 69 65 249 / 300
23= Caroline EE130306 B Veteran 22 19 22 21 84/ 100
Whitehead Ladies 66/ 55 66 61 248 / 300
23= Paul Harrison EE106360 |C Veteran 18/ 23 21 23 85/ 100
Mens 52/ 67 61| 68 248 / 300
25 Yes |Philip Jesson EE4524 B Veteran 23] 22, 21 19 85/ 100
Mens 66/ 65 61 54 246 / 300
26 Michael Dale EE40632 B Veteran 19 21 22 22 84/ 100
Mens 55/ 62| 64 64 245/ 300
27 Ian Palmer EEB4226 C Veteran 200 24 22 20 86/ 100
Mens 58 65 63 58 244 / 300
28 Chris Bushell EE37684 A Veteran 23 17, 22 21 83/ 100

Mens 68/ 50 62/ 63 243/ 300
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Yes

S Vella EE66462

Emlyn Davies |(WW1414
Richard Thomas |WW2745

Mr CK Hollowell [EE8683

Neil Passey EE143173
Phillip Terry EE72735
Geoffrey Dean |[EE145226
Diana Barnett |EE38494
Keith Jones EE133261

Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Mens
Veteran
Ladies
Veteran
Mens

22
64
23
66
22
63
19
56
20
57
21
59
17
48
16
48
14
40

/
)
&4
23 22
68 64
22/ 20
64 59
21 18
61 53
23] 19
65 55
21 17
61 49
17| 20
49 55
200 21
59/ 60
15 23
45 68
14| 20
41 57

CPSA

Clay Pigeon Shooting Association

17 84 / 100
46 242 / 300
18 83/ 100
50 239/ 300
21 82/ 100
61 238/ 300
20 81/ 100
57 233/ 300
21 79/ 100
61 228/ 300
22 80/ 100
64 227 / 300
20 78/ 100
58 225/ 300
20 74/ 100
59 220/ 300
16 64/ 100
46 184/ 300



